

VILLAGE OF TAHSIS Bylaw No. 659, 2023

A Bylaw to provide for an alternative means of publishing a notice.

... --

WHEREAS pursuant to section 94.2 of the Community Charter, the Village of Tahsis may adopt a Bylaw to provide an alternative means of publishing a public notice;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to section 94.2(3) of the Community Charter and section 2 of the Public Notice Regulation, B.C. Reg. 52/2022, the Village of Tahsis considers the means of publication set by this Bylaw to be reliable, suitable for providing notices, and accessible;

NOW THEREFORE, the Mayor and Council of the Village of Tahsis in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Village of Tahsis Public Notice Bylaw No. 659, 2023."

2. That the means of publication for public notice requirements under the Community Charter, Local Government Act, or any other enactment may be given by the following methods:

(i) electronically by posting the notice on the Village of Tahsis website; and

(ii) electronically by posting the notice through the Village of Tahsis Facebook Page

(iii) by posting the notice in the public posting places, the Village of Tahsis Post office and the Recreation Center.

READ A FIRST TIME this 1st day of August, 2023.

READ A SECOND TIME this 1st day of August, 2023.

READ A THIRD TIME this 1st day of August, 2023.

ADOPTED this 29th day of August, 2023.

Unt. Dr

Mayor

Corporate Administrator

